
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

No. 
22 

143 
06 

49S 
15C 

42 
191 

52 
19 
26 

15B 
16 
49 
73 

Name 
Oli Thordarson 
Anthony Thomas 
Sean Whitwood 
Franklin Church 
John Nguyen 
Cole Loftsgard 
Richard  James 
Dale Shoemaker 
Christian Lyons 
Gary Corsiglia 
Basil Smith 
Joshua Pitt 
Paul Gassen 
Tim Hunter 

Class 
T1 

T1 

T1 

STU 

T1 

T3 

T4 

STU 

S p ec  94 4 

ITA 

ITA 

SP 

ITE 

STU 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 

8 
8 
6 

Diff 

0.724 
37.720 
58.875 

1:12.213 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 
2 Laps 
7 Laps 
7 Laps 
9 Laps 

Total Tm 
29:58.503 
29:59.227 
30:36.223 
30:57.378 
31:10.716 
30:21.948 
30:37.957 
31:04.420 
30:40.300 
31:35.544 
32:16.134 
15:38.756 
18:18.228 
12:56.376 

Best Tm 
1:58.577 
1:57.191 
1:59.184 
2:01.706 

2:05.860 
2:09.279 
2:09.781 
2:17.215 
2:21.438 
2:22.978 
1:54.605 
2:05.441 
2:07.701 

Make/Model 
2 0 0 2  C h e v y  C o r v e t t e  Z 0 6  
BMW 
2 0 0 2  C o rv e t t e  Z 0 6  
1 9 9 9  M a zda  M ia ta  
Corvette 
2 0 1 0  F o rd  M u s t a n g  
2006  M a zda  M X-5  
2009  M a zda  R X-8  
Po rsche  Spe c 944  
1981 M azda  RX7 
Mazda RX-7 
1 9 9 9  C h e v y  M o n t e  C a r l o  
1 9 9 8  F o r d  M u s t a n g  C o b r a  
Volvo 

Hometown 
Trabuco Canyon, CA 
Riverside, CA 
Norco, CA 
Las Vegas, NV 

Pahrump, NV 
Ladera Ranch 
Henderson, NV 
San Diego, CA 
San Lu is Obispo, CA 
King City, CA 
Fellows, CA 
Fallbrook, CA 
Corona Del Mar 

M e m b e r_ ID  
375061 
NEW 
527444 
471698 
573593 
541721 
156276 
357876 
540506 
92732_1 

340024 
387638 
477011 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  New Track Record (2:17.215) for Spec 944 by Christian Lyons. 

Printed: 1/15/2019 1:47:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman SOM: Maggie Clark 

Sanction #19-DS-5900-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.724 

Avg. Speed 

87.673 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.605 

Best Speed 

91.724 

Best Lap by 

16 - Joshua Pitt 

 

Cal Club Championhip/TT 

Group 5 IT/STL/STU/BS/Production 

Race Official Results  Correction 

Race started at 14:15:20 

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles 

1/13/2019 02:10 PM 

 Cal Club Region of the SCCA
Cal Club Championship/Track 

Event


