



Cal Club Region of the SCCA  
 Cal Club Championship/Track  
 Event



Cal Club Championship/TT

Sorted on Laps

Group 5 IT/STL/STU/BS/Production

Buttonwillow Raceway #25CW 2.920 miles

Race Official Results Correction

1/13/2019 02:10 PM

Race started at 14:15:20

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make/Model	Hometown	Member_ID
1	22	Oli Thordarson	T1	15		29:58.503	1:58.577	2002 Chevy Corv	Trabuco Canyon, CA	375061
2	143	Anthony Thomas	T1	15	0.724	29:59.227	1:57.191	BMW	Riverside, CA	NEW
3	06	Sean Whitwood	T1	15	37.720	30:36.223	1:59.184	2002 Corvette Z	Norco, CA	527444
4	49S	Franklin Church	STU	15	58.875	30:57.378	2:01.706	1999 Mazda Mia	Las Vegas, NV	471698
5	15C	John Nguyen	T1	15	:12.213	31:10.716		Corvette		573593
6	42	Cole Loftsgard	T3	14	1 Lap	30:21.948	2:05.860	2010 Ford Musta	Pahrump, NV	541721
7	191	Richard James	T4	14	1 Lap	30:37.957	2:09.279	2006 Mazda MX-	Ladera Ranch	156276
8	52	Dale Shoemaker	STU	14	1 Lap	31:04.420	2:09.781	2009 Mazda RX-	Henderson, NV	357876
9	19	Christian Lyons	Spec 944	13	2 Laps	30:40.300	2:17.215	Porsche Spec 94	San Diego, CA	540506
10	26	Gary Corsiglia	ITA	13	2 Laps	31:35.544	2:21.438	1981 Mazda RX7	San Luis Obispo, CA	92732_1
11	15B	Basil Smith	ITA	13	2 Laps	32:16.134	2:22.978	Mazda RX-7	King City, CA	
12	16	Joshua Pitt	SP	8	7 Laps	15:38.756	1:54.605	1999 Chevy Mon	Fellows, CA	340024
13	49	Paul Gassen	ITE	8	7 Laps	18:18.228	2:05.441	1998 Ford Musta	Fallbrook, CA	387638
14	73	Tim Hunter	STU	6	9 Laps	12:56.376	2:07.701	Volvo	Corona Del Mar	477011

Announcements

New Track Record (2:17.215) for Spec 944 by Christian Lyons.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
0.724	87.673	1:54.605	91.724	16 - Joshua Pitt

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont

Orbits

Chief Steward: Barb Knox

Chairman SOM: Maggie Clark

Sanction #19-DS-5900-S

Printed: 1/15/2019 1:47:35 PM

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club